

Date: 18.12.2021

To, Asst. general Manager Dept. of corporate services BSE Limited. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

To The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 541741

Sub: Inter-Se Transfer of Shares amongst the Promoter/Promoters Group Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Further, to our Intimation letter dated 07.12.2021 on the captioned subject, we wish to further inform you that Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri, Promoter of Tinna Trade limited (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company') has acquired 92175 (1.08%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of off market transaction from Mrs. Aarti Sekhri and Ms. Puja Sekhri, Promoter of the Company details of which are as follows:

The details of the same is as under:

Transaction	of Name seller	of	Name of acquirer	No. of shares acquired	Percentage of holding w.r.t. total share capital of company
16.12.2021	Mrs. Sekhri	Aarti	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	70431	0.82%
16.12.2021	Ms. Sekhri	Puja	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	21744	0.25%

This being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst promoter and Promoter Group, the same falls within the exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition). This is in the nature of transfer of shares as per gift deed through an off Market transaction amongst promoters. Consequent to the above transfer, the equity shareholding of Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri in the Company increased from 110287 (1.29%) to

TINNA TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L51100DL2009PLC186397

Regd. Office: No.-6, Sultanpur, (Mandi Road) Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030 Tel. No.: +91 11 4951 8530 (70 Lines) Fax: +91 11 2680 4883 E-mail: ttl.del@tinna.in Website: www.tinnatrade.in

The Aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter group before and after the above inter-se transaction will remain same.

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as submitted by the acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

We request you to take the above information on the record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Tinna Trade Limited

(Monika Gupta)

Company Secretary and compliance officer

To, Secretary BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

To
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

Sub: Inter-Se Transfer of Shares amongst the Promoter/Promoters Group Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

Further, to my Intimation letter dated 07.12.2021 on the captioned subject, I Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri, Promoter of Tinna Trade Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company') wish to further inform you that, I have acquired 92175 (1.08%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of off market transaction from Mrs. Aarti Sekhri and Ms. Puja Sekhri, Promoters of the Company details of which are as follows.

The details of the same is as under:

Date o Transaction	of Name seller	of	Name of acquirer	No. of shares acquired	Percentage of holding w.r.t. total share capital of company
16.12.2021	Mrs. Sekhri	Aarti	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	70431	0.82%
16.12.2021	Ms. Sekhri	Puja	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	21744	0.25%

The above is an 'Inter Se' transfer of shares as per the Gift Deed through an off-market transaction in compliance with Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above transfer, my equity shareholding in the Company increased from 110287 (1.29%) to 202462 (2.36%).

The above proposed acquisitions shall qualify as "Inter-se transfer" under Reg. 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and there will be no change in the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter Group.



In this connection, please find enclosed herewith the necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format along with other promoter and Promoters Group Details. This is for your kind record and reference.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking You

(Bhupinger Kumar Sekhri)

Promotér Acquirer

Place: NEW DELHI Date: 16-12.2021

Encl: As above

CC to:

Tinna Trade Limited No.6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

2.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	TINNA TRADE LIMITED BHUPINDER KUMAR SEKHRI BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE				
	acquire 1151					
ر.	the stock exchange					
	where shares of the TC are listed	CALCUTTA STOCK	CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE			
	acquisition of shares.	Mrs. Aarti Sekhri Promoters of the market transaction	and Ms. Puja Sekl Company by way of as per gift deed.			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making oper offer.	Regulation 10(I)(a)(And Exchange Boar Acquisition Of Shar Regulations, 2011	'd of India (Substantia			
ı	acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the	Vas Disalaguma				
	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Sh. Regulations 2011 w	of SEBI (Substanti ares and Takeover			
. D	timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Sh. Regulations 2011 w	of SEBI (Substantiares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are			
a.	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Shace Regulations, 2011 was pecified under the Disclosures required to be made under regulation	of SEBI (Substanti ares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation			
	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Shacquisitions, 2011 was pecified under the Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	of SEBI (Substantiares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Shacquisitions, 2011 was pecified under the Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	of SEBI (Substantiares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
a.	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Sh. Regulations, 2011 w specified under the Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Mrs. Aarti Sekhri Ms. Puja Sekhri	of SEBI (Substantiares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made Yes			
a.	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition	regulation 10(5) Acquisition of Sh. Regulations, 2011 w specified under the Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Mrs. Aarti Sekhri Ms. Puja Sekhri	of SEBI (Substantiares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made Yes			
a. b.	timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition	Acquisition 10(5) Acquisition of Sh. Regulations, 2011 we specified under the Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Mrs. Aarti Sekhri Ms. Puja Sekhri	of SEBI (Substantiares and Takeover vithin the timeline regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made Yes			



	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	,		Yes		
477	<u>е</u> .	· · ·			Yes		
8.	Sh	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of share	% w.r.t total share	No. of share s held	% w.r.t total share	
			s held	capital of TC		capital of TC	
,	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)					
		Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	110287	1.29%	202462	2.36%	
		Total of shareholding of Acquirer/transferee	110287	1.29%	202462	2.36%	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
		Ms. Puja Sekhri	1828860	21.35%	1807116	21.10%	
		Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	1511347	17.65%	1440916	16.82%	
		Total of shareholding of sellers/transferor	3340207	39.00%	3248032	37.92%	

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

(Bhypinder Kumar Sekhri)

Promoter Acquirer

Place: NEW DELNI Date: 16.12.2021



	TINNA TRADE LIMITED LIST OF PROMOTERS/PROMOTER GROUP/PAC'S WITH HOLDING DETAILS								
S.NO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	PRIOR TO INTER-	SE TRANSFERS	INTER-SE TRA	NSFERS	POST INTER-SE TRANSFERS			
······································		NO. OF EQUITY SHARES	% OF EQUITY SHARES	NO. OF EQUITY SHARES	% OF EQUITY SHARES	NO. OF EQUITY	% OF EQUITY SHARES		
1	Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	1,511,347	17.65	(-)70431	0.82	1,440,916	16.82		
2	Ms. Puja Sekhri	1,828,860	21.35	(-)21744	0.25	1,807,116	21.10		
3	Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	110,287	1.29	(+)92175	1.08	202,462	2.36		
4	Mrs. Shobha Sekhri	1,636,343	19.11			1,636,343	19.11		
5	Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri and Kapil HUF	6,010	0.07			6,010	0.07		
6	Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri and Sons HUF	262,300	3.06			262,300	3.06		
7	Mr., Gaurav Sekhri	66,200	0.77			66,200	0.77		
8	Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri	300,000	3.50			300,000	3.50		
9	Mr. Arnav Sekhri	300,000	3.50		_	300,000	3.50		
10	Mr. Krishnav Sekhri	300,000	3.50	144 Marie 1970		300,000	3.50		
	TOTAL	6,321,347	73.81	-		6,321,347	73.81		

(B)uginger kurhar sekhri) Promoter Acquirer

Place: NEW DELM Date: 16-12.2021